
Contact Details of Dzongkhag Administration Wangdue Phodrang 

S/No. Name Designation Mobile No. 
Landline 

No. 
Email-id 

1 
Dasho Sonam 
Jamtsho 

Dzongdag 17110553    481273 sjamtsho@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

2 
Dasho Tshewang 
Namgyel 

Dzongrab 17122402 
 

tnamgyel@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

3 Zangmo Chief DHO 77364050  zangmo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

4 Tshetrim Dorji AFO 17706534  @wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

5 Sacha Gyeltshen Cultural Officer 17658174  sgyeltshen@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

6 Domzang Offtg. D A O   @wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

7 Dechen Wangdi Census Officer 17560598  dechenw@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

8 Tshering Chophel Dzongkhag Engineer 17627590  tchophel@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

9 Pema Dorji Chief D E O 17914232   481906 pdorji@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

10 Passang Dorji Sr.Planing Officer 17257770  passangd@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

11 Rinchen Penjor Dz.Envn.Officer 17748584  rpenjor@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

12 Needup Dz.Electoral Officer 17423357  needup@ecb.bt 

13 Ugyen DLO 17755934  ugyen@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

14 Sonam Norbu Beautification Officer 17122416  snorbu@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

15 Gyembo Land Record Officer 17634539  Gyembo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

16 Dechen Peldon Store Incharge 17345990   481842 dpelden@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

17 Kelzang Norbu Legal Officer 17647570  knorbu@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

18 Sangay Wangchuk Internal Auditor 17658885  sangaywangchuk@wangduephodrang.g

ov.bt 

19 Jampel Choeda Procurement Officer 17846042  jchoeda@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

20 Tenzin Phuntsho Asst. HRO 17122411   481036 tenzinp@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

21 Cheki Urban Planner 17331550  cwangchuk@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

22 Sonam Wangchuk DT Secretary 17491489    somchuksonam558@gmail.com 

23 Gyem Lham Asst. ICTO    17938523  glham@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

24 Tashi Dorji DSO 17611891  tdorji@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

25 Jigme Dorji Planning Officer 17766404 02-481413 jigmed@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

26 Leki Ngazom AMCO 17747929   

27 K.Tenzin Dorji AFO 17699664  ktdorji@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

 

GEWOG CONTACT NUMBERS 

Gewog Name Designation Contact Number 

Sephu 
Rinchen Penjor Gup 17125929/77856085 

Rinchen Khandu Mangmi 17356174 

 
Phobjikha 

Jamtsho Gup 17846906 

Sathi Mangmi 17866889 
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CONTACT NUMBERS OF GEWOG ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS 

 

S/No. Name Gewog Mobile No. Email-id 

1 Sonam Tshering Athang 17915502 Sonamtshering62@gmail.com  

2 Kinga Tenzin Bjena 17938370   Offtg.GAO 

3  Desang Daga    17970785 desang@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

4 Sonam Zangmo Dangchu 17655124 szangmo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

5 Sherab Chogyel Gangtey 17717477 schogyel@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

Gangtey 
Gyeltshen Gup 17749004 

Gyem Phub Mangmi 17760755 

Dangchu 
Pemba Gup 17769433 

Sonam Dorji Mangmi 77630091 

Nahi 
Kinley Tenzin Gup 77383402 

Tandin Wangchuk Mangmi 17430340 

Thedtsho 
Namgay Wangchuk Gup 17635604 

Chador Mangmi 17729978 

Gase Tshogom 
Kinley Gyeltshen Gup 77762257 

Chhimi Namgyel Mangmi 17809575 

Phangyul 
Ugyen Gup 17600595 

Wangchuk Namgyel Mangmi 17986520 

Kazhi 
Wangdi Gup 77600549 

Gyem Thinley Mangmi 17635374 

Daga 
Nado Gup 17612422 

Sonam Lhamo Mangmi 17270699 

Gase Tshowom 
Kinzang Thinley Gup 17318686 

Pema Mangmi 77218147 

Athang 
Khandu Dorji Gup 17775141/77775141 

Dawa Gyeltshen Mangmi         17963018 

Rubesa 
Karma Wangdi Gup 17964521 

Chencho Dorji Mangmi  

Nyisho 
Dorji Dorji Gup 17964521 

Karma Tenzin Mangmi 17645508 

Bajo Thromde Tenzin Wangchuk Thromde Ngotsab 77110857 
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6   Yeshey Dorji, (Offtg.) Gasetshogom    17349948  yeshi79@gmail.com 

7 Gem Dorji Gasetshowom 17170220 gdorji@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

8 Tshering Lhamo Kazhi 17745249 tlhamo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

9 Rada Dukpa Nahi 17592209 radadukpa8@gmail.com 

10 Kelzang Dema Nyisho 17117096 kelzangdema16@gmail.com 

11 
Wangchuk Dorji 

(Offtg) 
Phangyul 17440710 

kdelma@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

wdorji5@gmail.com 

12 Sangay Lhamo Phobji 17718823 sangaylhamo@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

13 Dorji Penjor Sephu 17438965 dpenjor@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

14 Pema Namgye Rubesa 17653985 pnamgyel@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

15 Sarita Gurung Thedtsho 17894009 sgurung@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

 

 

CONTACT NUMBERS OF REGIONAL HEADS 

 

 
S/No. 

 
Name 

 
Designation 

Mobil 

No. 

Office 

No. 

Fax 

No. 

 
E-mail ID 

1 Lam Neten Wangdue Rabdey  17601796 481213 481861  

2 Dasho Tharchean Drangpon  77243700 481216 481438  tharchean@judiciary.gov.bt 

 
3 

 Col.Sonam Tobgay Dasho Gupdha 
MTC 

 
17128483 

 
481203 

 
481212 

 mtc.comdt@rba.bt 

4 Maj. Jambay Dorji  Wing-XII  17732252    481218  481737  

5 Dasho Sonam 
Goenzin 

SP, RBP 17750896 481953 481934 wangdueps@rbp.gov.bt  

6 Kinley Wangchuk PD, Dzong Project 17127225  481228 kwangchuk4565@yahoo.com 

 
7 

 
Tandin wangdi 

Chief Adm, 
PHPA I 

 
17646767 

 
471378 

 
471559 

 
cadmphpa@gmail.com 

 
8 

 
  Wangchuk Haxo 

Chief Adm, PHPA 
II 

 
17116039 

 
471585 

 
471587 

 

9 Pema Chofil PD, ARDC 17326089 481361 481311   pchofil@moaf.gov.bt 

10 Dr. Bir Doj Rai RLDC(PD) 17824518 481320 481294 rldcwangdue@yahoo.com 

11 Sangay Tshewang Principal,VTI 17692193 481305 481306 ttisamthang@gmail.com 

12 Dil Kumar Rasaily Manager, BPC 17975737 481282 481871 esdwangdue@bpc.bt 

13 Sangay Duba Manager, BTL 17113220 480010    Manager.wangdue@bt.bt 

14 Tshewang Phuntsho CDCL 77331617 481348 481349 cdclwo@gmail.com 

15 Karma Tenzin CFO,Lobesa 77110383 376193 378027 karmatenzing23@gmail.com 

16 Karma Tenzin DOR(Lobesa) 17701383 376010   

17 Jurmey Tenzin Manager(FMCL) 17150667 481214    rmbajofmcl@gmail.com 

 
18 

 
Sherab Dorji 

Manager(Druk 
Seed) 

 
17648142 

 
481259 

  
sherabdorji4066@gmail.com 

19 Jigme Norbu Manager, BDBL 17882708 481261 481848   Jigme.norbu@bdbl.bt 

20 D.B Rai Manager(BOB) 17705288 481210  db.rai@bob.bt 

21 Karma Dorji R.Manager TICL 77101998   rm.wangdue@tashicell.com 

22 Namgyal Wangda Manager(BNB) 17612502 481915  namgyalwangda@gmail.com  
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23 Kinley Wangdi Manager (PNB) 17521115    481930   

24 Dorji Namgay T.Bank 77141883 481018 481733 dorjinamgay24@gmail.com 

25 Nima Palden Manager(RICBL) 17608996   nima_palden@ricb.com.bt 

26 Wangda Range Officer 17623664 481208 481208  

27 Wangdi BAFFRA 17670138 481454 481465 bafrawangdue@gmail.com 

28 Choeda RSTA   17637331 481397  choida@rsta.gov.bt 

29 Rinchen/Tshewang NRDCL 17752066 481272 481537 srinchen@nrdcl.bt 

 
30 

  Sonam Wangdi Basochu Hydro 
Project 

 
17625818 

 
471021 

   e.bhp@drukgreen.com 
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